

July 07, 2020

MEMORANDUM

FOR : MARK A. VILLAR Secretary This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated 14 May 2020 of DPWH Region XI Director ALLAN S. BORROMEO endorsing the request of District Engineer MINDA R. ROSLINDA, Davao Del Norte, District Engineering Office, for the approval of the Modification of the hereunder project covered by CY 2020 General Appropriation Act (GAA), to wit;

As per GAA/Original			As Modified		
		Project De	escription		
UACS No. 30011 Project ID : P004					
Local Program - Local Roads and Bridges - Local Roads - Local Infrastructure Program Concreting of Maduao, Upper Licanan Road, Panabo City,			Local Program - Local Roads and Bridges - Local Roads - Local Infrastructure Program Concreting of Maduao, Upper Licanan Road, Panabo		
Davao del Norte	ao, opper Licana	ritoud, runabo city,	City, Davao del No		an noug randoo
Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Allocation	Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Estimated Cost
CW1 – Construction of Concrete Road 2.660	₽ 7,443,609.02/ lane km	₽ 19,800,000.00	CW1 – Construction of Concrete Road 2.414	₽ 8,202,154.10/ lane km	₽ 19,800,000.00
lane km			lane km	\$16.4 M	
EAO	-	₽ 200,000.00	EAO	-	₽ 200,000.00
Total ₽20,000,000.00				Total	₽20,000,000.00

Justification:

Decrease in physical target from 2.660 lane km to 2.414 lane km due to the following:

- Revision of carriageway width and thickness from 6.10m with 230mm to 6.70m with 280mm as per approved pavement design, as this road passes through several banana packing houses and other processing plants.
- Inclusion of necessary miscellaneous structures such as 5 Warning Signs, 2 Regulatory Signs, 5 Hazard Markers (Chevron signs) and 359.36 sq.m. Reflectorized Thermoplastic Pavement Markings.

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order hence, it is respectfully recommended to the Secretary for his consideration and approval.

DIMAS S. SOGUILON, CESO I Undersecretary for Regional Operations in Mindanao

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

MARK A. VILLAR Secretary

2.3 aap/AVS/DSS